REGETA ELECTION COMMISSION

MUR 7863

202) GEG -4 PY(12: 57

Richard I Turner PO Box 163 Greenbank, Wa 98253

Office of General Counsel Federal Election Commission 1050 First Street, NE Washington, DC 20463

Ref: AP 19 NOV,2019: las Vegas sun as "las Vegan can't vote, —"

abcNews 27, Feb 2017: VERONICA STRACQUALURSI "Astrid Silva: -- "

Univisionnews: 21 Sep 2016 Opinion by Astrid Silva.

Richard I. Turner brings this complaint before the Federal Election Commission seeking an investigation and enforcement action against Dream Big Nevada, Astrid Silva, the Democratic National Committee, Hillary R Clinton, and Catherine Cortez Masto, for direct and serious violations of the Federal Election Campaign Act. This complaint is filed pursuant to 52 U.S.C. 30109(a)(1) and is based on information providing reason to believe that:

- Astrid Silva: founder, executive director and C.E.O. of Dream Big Nevada is a foreign national illegal alien and has used Dream Big Nevada to Campaign for, fund and influence Democratic Party Presidential candidates during the 2020 Democratic Presidential primary campaign season. She has provided "a thing of value "to Kamala Harris, Elizabeth Warren, Joe Biden, Cory Booker, Julian Castro, and Pete Buttigieg; who meet with her while campaigning prior to the 2019 Las Vegas, Nevada debate and the 2020 Nevada caucus.
- 2 Dream Big Nevada a registered 501(c)(3) EIN 82-2765806; 2900 Stewart Ave, Las Vegas, NV 89119. Participated in the 2020 Nevada Democratic Presidential Caucuses. As this registered charity is founded, and headed by a foreign national illegal alien their is undue influence over its electioneering activities.
- The Democratic National Committee has been provided with "something of value" by Astrid Silva and Dream Big Nevada. She spoke at the 2016 DNC and provided official Democratic party political commentary to the 2017 State of the Union speech.
- 4 Hillary R Clinton 2016 Presidential campaign: Astrid Silva appeared in campaign ads; FL, IA, NV, NC, OH and PA ~10 Oct, 2016.
- 5 Catherine Cortez Masto 2016 Nevada Federal Senate campaign was provided "a thing of value" by Astrid Silva.

VERIFICATION.

I declare under penalty of perjury the foregoing is true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge.

Dated November	18	, 2020

Respectfully submitted

Richard I Turner

Notary Acknowledgment

The State of Washington

County of Island; I, Molly M School, a Notary Public, hereby certify that Richard I Turne whose name is signed to the foregoing instrument and who is known to me, subscribed and sworn to before me on this 18th day of November, 2020, being informed of the contents of the instrument, he executed the same voluntarily on the day that bears the same date.

Mally M Schole

